
STATE-SPONSORED APPRENTICESHIP RELATED INSTRUCTION PROGRAMS 4/13/2023

ALVIRNE HIGH SCHOOL: Caryn Noonan, director, 200 Derry Rd, Hudson, NH 03051 PH: (603) 886-1260 
x2565 Fax: (603)595-1513 cnoonan@sau81.org 

DOVER SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY: James Maxfield coordinator, and Janet Mason, assistant, 25 Alumni 
Drive, Dover, NH 03820; PH: (603) 516-4700; Fax: (603) 516- 6975; j.maxfield@dover.k12.nh.us and 
j.mason@dover.k12.nh.us

KEENE COMMUNITY EDUCATION: Janice Barry, director, and Erin White, 227 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 
03431. PH: (603) 357-0088 x103; Fax: (603) 357-9070; 
jbarry@sau29.org and ewhite@sau29.org 

LACONIA ADULT EDUCATION: Chris Ennis, director and Kaitlyn Salome, 345 Union Ave., Laconia, NH 
03246. PH: (603) 524-5712; Fax: (603) 524-0647; 
cennis@laconiaschools.org and ksalome@laconiaschools.org 

MANCHESTER SCHOOL OF TECHNOLOGY (MST): Wanda Fratus, Director of Adult and Community 
Learning and Louise Boutin, Apprenticeship Program Administrative Assistant, 100 Gerald Connors Circle, 
Manchester NH 03104, (603) 628-6144; wfratus@mansd.org and lboutin@mansd.org 

ADDITIONAL PROVIDERS OF APPRENTICESHIP RELATED INSTRUCTION 

IBEW LOCAL UNION 490 JATC, Eric Batchelor, Training Director, 48 Airport Road, Concord, NH 03301; 
(603) 226-3964 eric.batchelor@ibew490.org
Fax (603) 224-0247

NH SCHOOL OF MECHANICAL TRADES Dean Millard, 7 Perimeter Rd, Manchester NH 03103 (603) 622-6544 
www.nhtradeschool.com 

COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSYTEM OF N.H. (Manchester Community College and Lakes Region 
Community College) www.ccsnh.edu 

VERMONT TECHNICAL COLLEGE For apprentice classes contact: Judy Bourbeau with the Vermont Department 
of Labor (802) 828-5250 Judy.Bourbeau@vermont.gov 

  GOULD CONSTRUCTION INSTITUTE Julie@gwgci.org 1-781-270-9990 

CIANBRO INSTITUTE ELECTRICAL APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM Jonathan Sacks 1-207-416-8264,   
jsacks@cianbro.com 

GRANITE STATE TRADE SCHOOL- James R. Fusco 1-603-895-4444, jim@granitestatetradeschool.com 

MAINE ELECTRICAL INSTITUTE – Adam Lee – 207-807-8994 – MEI@maineelectricalinstitute.com 

  APPROVED DISTANCE LEARNING PROGRAMS 

PENN FOSTER, (State of NH Electrician Apprentice Program), Christopher Whitehair (800) 778-9774 
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caw@atlanticbb.net or chris@industrialskillsedu.com www.industrialskillsedu.com 
 

ADVANCED TECHNICAL SCHOOLING (ATS) Nathan Poland (603) 312-2295 
 admin@advancedtechnicalschooling.com https://www.advancedtechnicalschooling.com 
 
 PERFORMANCE ELECTRIC TRAINING, LLC, John Plourde, jpelectricalenterprises@outlook.com  
1-603-944-0756 www.performanceelectricaltraining.com 
 
JADE LEARNNG LLC. David Burtt www.jadelearning.com  1-800-443-5233 
 

STATE AND FEDERAL AGENCY CONTACTS 
 

NH Department of Education 
www.education.nh.gov  
21 South Fruit St. Suite 20 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-3397 Fax (603) 271-4079 
 
Apprenticeship/ Work Based Learning  
603-271-3397 
apprenticeship@doe.nh.gov 
 
Veterans Education Services 
RuthAnn Campbell, Program Assistant 
603-271-7861 
Ruthann.campbell@doe.nh.gov 
 
Career School Licensing 
Katelyn Komisarck, Program specialist 
603-271-6443 
Katelyn.komisarek@doe.nh.gov 
 
 
US Department of Labor  
www.apprenticeship.gov 
Cleveland Federal Building, Rm. 3503 
55 Pleasant St., Concord, NH 03301 
 
Lauren Smith, State Director (603) 225-1444 
Smith.Lauren.m@dol.gov  
 
Wynn Young, A.T.R. (603) 225-1446 
young.wynn.b@dol.gov  
 

NH Electricians’ Board, Office of Professional Licensure and Certification 
7 Eagle Square, Suite 300 
Concord, NH 03301 
https://www.oplc.nh.gov/electricians/index.htm 
  
Christine Horne 
Christine.m.horne@oplc.nh.gov 
603-271-0607 
 

OSHA 10 
http://www.careersafeonline.com 
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NH CHARITABLE FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP 
www.nhcf/how-can-we-help-you/apply-for-a-scholarship 
 
 

http://www.nhcf/how-can-we-help-you/apply-for-a-scholarship

